## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Toppoly Optoelectronics Corp.	02/14/2007	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TPO Displays Corp.			
Street Address:	NO.12, KE JUNG RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK			
City:	CHU-NAN 350, MIAO-LI COUNTY			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	10372866		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)537-1799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 537-1700

Email: hardman@maiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Hardman

Address Line 1: 15 W. South Temple, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3304.2.33

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Hardman

Total Attachments: 1

source=ChangeOfName\_3304-2-33#page1.tif

> \$40.00 1037;

PATENT REEL: 018935 FRAME: 0409

# Basic Registered Data of Manufacturer

Business Number	70759771	Original Registration Date	89/04/20	Grant Date	95/06/28		
Manufacturer's Chinese name	統寶光電股份有限公司						
Manufacturer's English name	TPO DISPLAYS CORP.						
Chinese Business Address	苗栗縣竹南鎮新竹科學工業園區科中路12號						
English Business Address	NO.12, KE JUNG RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, CHU-NAN 350, MIAO-LI COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.						
Representative	Jui-Tsung CHEN						
1st Phone Number	037586393-11841		2nd Phone Number				
Facsimile Number							
Goodwill Record of Import/Export Manufacturer※	in the year of 2004 in the year of 2003 in the year of 2002						
Manufacturer' s Original Chinese name							
Manufacturer' s Original English name	TOPPOLY OPTOELECTRONICS CORP.						
Website	E-MAIL						
Import Products	Export Products						
Current status of		Qualification of Import		Qualification of Export			
Manufacturer		Yes		Yes			

★ Import/Export Manufacturer will be considered goodwill in case of the Import/Export amount up to USD 13 million in 2004, 10 million in 2003 and 8.5 million in 2002.

\* The above data is located from the website of Bureau of Foreign Trade of Taiwan, R.O.C.

Close Window Print

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/27/2007 REEL: 018935 FRAME: 0410